__________________________________________________________________
DENSO INTERNATIONAL AMERICA, INC.
24777 Denso Drive, Southfield, Michigan 48033
Tel: (248) 350-7500
EU Declaration of Conformity – English
EC Directive(s) 2014/53/EU
Manufacturer DENSO International America, Inc.
24777 DENSO Drive
Southfield, Michigan, 48033
United States of America
Radio Equipment
Type Designation: S2NA1
Description / Intended Use Bluetooth Low Energy Module (BLEM) / vehicle security device
Article 3.2
Applied Radio Spectrum
Standard(s)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Article 3.1(b)
Applied EMC Standard(s)
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-
03), ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-02)
Article 3.1(a)
Applied Health and Safety
Standard(s)
EN 62311: 2008, EN 62479: 2010, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC:2015 /
AC:2017
Frequency band(s) in which the
radio equipment operates
Transmit / Receive: 2402 – 2480 MHz
Maximum radio-frequency
power transmitted
EIRP: < 0.0031 W (4.9 dBm) RMS, < 0.0026 W (4.1 dBm) PSD
Hereby, DENSO International America, Inc. declares that the radio equipment type S2NA1 is in compliance with
Directive 2014/53/EU.
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Directive
2014/53/EU.
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
________________________________________________
Jason Summerford, Manager, Body Electronic Systems Group 1
Signed for and on behalf of DENSO International America, Inc.
Southfield, Michigan, United States of America / 22 November 2021
__________________________________________________________________
DENSO INTERNATIONAL AMERICA, INC.
24777 Denso Drive, Southfield, Michigan 48033
Tel: (248) 350-7500
ЕС ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ – Bulgarian
EC Директива 2014/53/ЕС
производителя DENSO International America, Inc.
24777 DENSO Drive
Southfield, Michigan, 48033
United States of America
Радиосъоръжение Типово означение: S2NA1
Означение на продукта Bluetooth Low Energy Module (BLEM) / устройство за сигурност на
превозното средство
Член 3.2
радиочестотния спектър
стандарт
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Член 3.1(b)
ЕМЦ стандарт
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-
03), ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-02)
Член 3.1(a)
здравето и безопасността
стандарт
EN 62311: 2008, EN 62479: 2010, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC:2015 /
AC:2017
радиочестотната лента или
ленти, в която или които
работи радиосъоръжението
предаване / приемане: 2402 – 2480 MHz
максималната радиочестотна
мощност излъчвана
EIRP: < 0.0031 W (4.9 dBm) RMS, < 0.0026 W (4.1 dBm) PSD
С настоящото DENSO International America, Inc. декларира, че този тип радиосъоръжение S2NA1 е в
съответствие с Директива 2014/53/ЕС.

Southfield, Michigan, 48033
United States of America
Funkanlage Typenbezeichnung: S2NA1
Beschreibung /
Bestimmungsgemäße
Verwendung
Bluetooth Low Energy Module (BLEM) / Fahrzeugsicherheitsgerät
Artikel 3.2
HF-Spektrumeffizienz normen
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Artikel 3.1(b)
EMC normen
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-
03), ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-02)
Artikel 3.1(a)
Gesundheit und Sicherheit
normen
EN 62311: 2008, EN 62479: 2010, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC:2015 /
AC:2017
Das Frequenzband oder die
Frequenzbänder, in dem bzw.
denen die Funkanlage betrieben
wird
Senden / Empfangen: 2402 – 2480 MHz
Abgestrahlte maximale
Sendeleistung
EIRP: < 0.0031 W (4.9 dBm) RMS, < 0.0026 W (4.1 dBm) PSD
Hiermit erklärt DENSO International America, Inc., dass der Funkanlagentyp S2NA1 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
entspricht.
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU.
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller.
________________________________________________
Jason Summerford, Manager, Body Electronic Systems Group 1
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von DENSO International America, Inc.
Southfield, Michigan, United States of America/ 22 November 2021
__________________________________________________________________
DENSO INTERNATIONAL AMERICA, INC.
24777 Denso Drive, Southfield, Michigan 48033
Tel: (248) 350-7500
ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ – Greek
Οδηγία ΕΕ 2014/53/ΕΕ
Kατασκευαστή DENSO International America, Inc.
24777 DENSO Drive
Southfield, Michigan, 48033
United States of America
Ραδιοεξοπλισμός Ονομασία τύπου: S2NA1
Περιγραφή / προορίζεται χρήση Bluetooth Low Energy Module (BLEM) / συσκευή ασφαλείας οχήματος
Άρθρο 3.2
 Αποτελεσματικότητα φάσματος
ραδιοσυχνοτήτων πρότυπα
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Άρθρο 3.1(β)
ΗΜΣ πρότυπα
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-
03), ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-02)
Άρθρο 3.1(α)
Ασφάλεια και Υγεία πρότυπα
EN 62311: 2008, EN 62479: 2010, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC:2015 /
AC:2017
οι ζώνες συχνοτήτων στις οποίες
λειτουργεί ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός
αποστολή / λήψη: 2402 – 2480 MHz
η μέγιστη ραδιοηλεκτρική ισχύς
EIRP: < 0.0031 W (4.9 dBm) RMS, < 0.0026 W (4.1 dBm) PSD
Με την παρούσα ο/η DENSO International America, Inc., δηλώνει ότι ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός S2NA1 πληροί την οδηγία
2014/53/ΕΕ.